standard NCBI nomenclature and have reported the genotypes as CC, CT and TT. 

3.3 Results: 

3.3.1 rs3768617 residing in the intronic region of LAMC1 is genetically associated with 

FECD in the Indian population: 

One hundred and twenty (120) FECD affected patients and three hundred and fifty- six (356) 

controls were recruited for this study after a detailed assessment via Specular Microscopy. The 

average age of the FECD patients was 60.15 ± 9.1 years; while it was found to be 61.24 ± 7.6 

years in the case of control subjects (Table 3.1). Statistical analysis demonstrated that there

[...]

reporter assay, tag SNP selection, RNA isolation from tissue samples, quantitative real time 

PCR.  

4.3. Results: 

4.3.1 rs1200114 residing in the intergenic region of LINC00970/ATP1B1 is genetically 

associated with FECD in the Indian population: 

A total of three hundred and eighty (380) controls and one hundred fifty-five (155) FECD 

patients were selected from the samples collected at LV Prasad Eye Hospital, Bhubaneswar, 

and Disha Eye Hospitals, Kolkata after obtaining the written consent from the subjects for 

participation in this study. All control and patient individuals underwent a detailed assessment

[...]

Because we noticed genotypic association in the dominant and additive model in the case of 

rs4656175 and both allelic and genotypic association of rs1200108 at discovery set, so we 

increased the sample size to three hundred and eighty (380) controls and one hundred fifty-five 

(155) FECD cases to analyze the genetic association of these two variants with FECD in the 

replicative set. In the case of rs4656175, we did not find any significant difference in allelic 

and genotypic frequency between controls and cases (Table 4.6).

[...]

PCR, luciferase reporter assay, western blotting, knockdown by shRNA, and overexpression 

of the protein.  

5.3 Results: 

5.3.1 Intronic variants rs220057 and rs220060 of ZEB1 are not genetically associated with 

FECD in the Indian population: 

A total of two hundred and five (205) controls and eighty-eight (88) FECD patients were sorted 

from the samples collected at LV Prasad Eye Hospital after receiving their written consent for 

involvement in this study. The demographic data of the samples is presented below. 

Table 5.1: